
Bydh gwella gylli 
Bulletin - Week 28 

Monday 20 April – Friday 24 April 2015 
 

Seal outcome 

I know how to bring about positive 

change in myself and others  

Commitment for the Week 

I am responsible for my own behaviour, 

and I will follow the directions of all 

members of staff 

PSHCE Theme 

Stay Safe 

 

 

Key Dates 

World Creativity and Innovation Day – 21 April.  International Mother Earth Day – 22 April 

St George’s Day – 23 April.  Birthday of William Shakespeare – 23 April  
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Thank you to the police for delivering the drug awareness assemblies last week and for bringing 

along their passive drug dog.  They will return to school for an unannounced visit when the dog 

will be ‘on duty’. .  The dog will indicate anyone who has taken, is carrying or has been in close 

contact with others who may have illegal drugs.  If any member of staff or any student has any 

concerns about anything relating to this please see me.   

2. Thank you to Miss Haddleton for accompanying students to a Maths Masterclass at Plymouth 

University last Tuesday.  Again our students were a credit to the Academy. 

3. Thank you and well done to Mrs Gavin, Mrs White and Mr George for their contribution to the 

BTEC Quality Review last week which was successful.   

4. Congratulations to Mrs Gavin also for a successful JCQ Access Arrangements inspection last 

week.  

5. Thank you to Mr Pilling who will be running revision techniques and relaxed alertness sessions 

for Year 11 and 10 students each Monday at 3.20pm.  See under notices for further details.  

Thanks also to those staff who have arranged revision classes for students in the run up to their 

exams. 

6. Thank you to Leaders of Learning for the Curriculum, for sharing good practice about their 

teaching strategies for boys at last week’s meeting.   There are action points from the meeting 

which need to be followed up, which include  having  a new  assessment system  in place for the 

new timetable in June.    

7. Good luck to those students who are taking part in the Caradon Youth Games on Thursday. 

8. Please be aware that there are Art exams this Wednesday and Friday and ask students to 

observe the exam zone and quiet notices around art.  

9. Parents and carers of Year 8 and 9 student will receive information this week about the 

upcoming CLEAR (Children Linked with and Experiencing Abusive Relationships) workshops that 

will begin on 11
 
May.  They will be an information event on Thursday 30 April for parents and 



carers at 5pm.  New staff who have joined recently will be required to attend at 3.30pm.  Please 

see Mrs Casson for further information.  

10. Good luck to Mr Deacon who is running in the London Marathon on Sunday.   Well done also to 

Miss Wood who ran in the Plymouth Half Marathon on Sunday.   

11. Thank you to Mr Upton for supporting the Dance department recently and we wish him luck 

when he leaves to work abroad on Friday. 

  Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                              

Monday 20 April 

 
Mrs Rowe, Mr George and students off site, Alexander McQueen Show, Victoria & Albert Museum, 

London  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

9.30am  Mrs Jenkins meeting DC Johnson  

10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2  

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (New Technology) 

10.45am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Entwistle  

11.25am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Green  

2.10pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

3.30pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Dr Evans, Chair of Governors 

3.30pm  Leaders of Learning, Years, meeting 

  Agenda: PSHCE, Learner dispositions, Behaviour Policy, Student progress update 

4.30pm  Governing Body Curriculum committee meeting, Library  

 

Tuesday 21 April 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall   

  Mrs Gavin meeting students with access arrangements in library 

  10 PEN mentoring  

9.05am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk  

9.15am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson and Mrs J Jones, COM2  

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

11.25am Mrs Jackman meeting Mrs Reynolds, Teaching and Learning  

2.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, off site   

       

Wednesday 22 April  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors   

8.50am  Mrs Palmer meeting Teaching Assistants, Literacy in the Classroom, Library  

P1-P5  GCSE Art exam  

9.05am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer, SLT link meeting (English) 

10.05am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)  

10.30-12.30pm Mrs Hallworth teaching French at Trenode Primary School 

10.30am Mrs Casson and Mrs Bailey meeting Mr Willmott, Autism Champion update  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson  

1.30pm  Teach Meet, 111 



3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting  

 

Thursday 23 April  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing   

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall  

  10 TRE mentoring  

9.00am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, COM2  

9.30-10.30am Mrs Woodman meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson  

10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2  

10.35am Miss Wood meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

12.25pm Caradon Youth Games, students accompanied by Miss Curtis and Mr Minnette, Mr 

  Davie and Mrs Chapman, Callington Community College  

1.30pm  Lead Learners meeting, 111 

1.30pm  Transition meeting, Mrs Casson, Pelynt Primary School  

4.00-7.00pm Year 7 Parents’/Carers’ evening, Main Hall  

 

Friday 24 April  
Interviews for Teacher of Maths  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors    

8.50am  Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library  

P1-P5  GCSE Art exam  

1.45-2.50pm Year 4 pupils from Looe Primary School on site for Dance Project led by Year 10 Arts 

  Award students 

1.30-2.00pm Raiders Dance Team rehearsal, Dance Studio 

  

Notices 

 

GCSE Drama notice 

Times when students can book a rehearsal in the Drama Studio: 

Break time – Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 

Lunch time – Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday 

3.15-4.15pm – Monday  

 

Year 11/10 revision techniques and relaxed alertness workshop 

Workshop for GCSE students (any subjects) 

Every Monday, 3.20-4.30pm with Mr Pilling, room 202 

Please bring examples of work you want to revise with you 

 

Weekly GCSE Revision Classes 

 

Subject Day Time Room Teacher 

Science (Triple) 10.1 Monday 3.20-4.20pm Lab 2 Mr Matthews 

Science (Core) Monday 3.20-4.20pm Lab 1 Mrs Harwood  



Maths Monday to Friday Lunch 007 Mrs Diggins 

Year 11 IMCT  Monday 3.20-4.30pm DT8 Mr George 

Year 11 IMCT Tuesday 3.20-4.30pm DT8 Mr George 

History intervention  Tuesday, Wednesday 

and Thursday  

1.30-2.00pm 206 Mr Kevern  

Year 11 English Set 2 

and 4  

Tuesday or Thursday 

(please check) 

3.20pm 121 Mrs Palmer 

Year 11 IMCT  Wednesday 3.20-4.30pm DT8 Mr George 

Additional science 

support & Triple 

Masterclass  

Wednesday  3.20pm Lab 2 Mr Matthews  

GCSE PE Thursday 3.30-4.30pm  Miss Curtis 

Year 10 Set 3 and Year 

11 English 

Thursday 3.20pm 121 Mrs Palmer 

Maths  Thursday 3.10pm 007 Mrs Diggins 

Year 10 English  Thursday  3.10pm 112 Mrs Owen 

Year 11 Set 2 maths.  

Higher and 

Foundation  

Friday 3.30-4.30pm 009 Miss Haddleton 

French Friday 3.15-4.15pm 117 Mrs Hallworth 

 

Week commencing 20 April  - detentions issued on 

Monday 20 April  will be done on Wednesday 22 April  

Tuesday 21 April  will be done on Thursday 23 April   

Wednesday 22 April  will be done on Friday 24 April  

Thursday 23 April  will be done on Monday 27 April  

Friday 24 April will be done on Tuesday 28 April  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 April 2015     

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 20 April  Miss Curtis  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 21 April  Mr Gallihawk  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 22 April  Mr Pilling Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 23 April  Mrs Davies-Geach Mrs Stevens  

Friday 24 April  Mr Riley  Mrs Plane  

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 27 April 2015      

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 27 April  Mrs Odle  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 28 April  Mr Holland  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 29 April  Mrs Kevern  Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 30 April  Mr Birch  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 1 May Mrs Harwood Mrs Plane  

 

Support in school for students  
 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 



Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

 
 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

*New members from all years very welcome 

Boys’ choir 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Homework club  

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

 

Music 

005 

Art 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Staff Choir  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Arts Forum meeting 

Basketball (KS3) 

Rock Band Club 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Music  

005 

Dance 

Sports Hall 

Music 

005 

206 

PE 

Wednesday  Chamber Ensemble 

Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

Simple Science Club (every other week) 

11.05-11.25am 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

Music  

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 5  

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

School Band 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

Music 



Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club (girls) 

Year 10 Film Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

005 

PE 

Art 

118 

005 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

PE 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 



 

 


