

Bydh gwella gylli Bulletin - Week 28 Monday 20 April – Friday 24 April 2015



Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I know how to bring about positive	I am responsible for my own behaviour,	Stay Safe
change in myself and others	and I will follow the directions of all	
	mambars of staff	

Key Dates

World Creativity and Innovation Day – 21 April. International Mother Earth Day – 22 April St George's Day – 23 April. Birthday of William Shakespeare – 23 April

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Thank you to the police for delivering the drug awareness assemblies last week and for bringing along their passive drug dog. They will return to school for an unannounced visit when the dog will be 'on duty'. The dog will indicate anyone who has taken, is carrying or has been in close contact with others who may have illegal drugs. If any member of staff or any student has any concerns about anything relating to this please see me.
- 2. Thank you to Miss Haddleton for accompanying students to a Maths Masterclass at Plymouth University last Tuesday. Again our students were a credit to the Academy.
- 3. Thank you and well done to Mrs Gavin, Mrs White and Mr George for their contribution to the BTEC Quality Review last week which was successful.
- 4. Congratulations to Mrs Gavin also for a successful JCQ Access Arrangements inspection last week.
- 5. Thank you to Mr Pilling who will be running revision techniques and relaxed alertness sessions for Year 11 and 10 students each Monday at 3.20pm. See under notices for further details. Thanks also to those staff who have arranged revision classes for students in the run up to their exams.
- 6. Thank you to Leaders of Learning for the Curriculum, for sharing good practice about their teaching strategies for boys at last week's meeting. There are action points from the meeting which need to be followed up, which include having a new assessment system in place for the new timetable in June.
- 7. Good luck to those students who are taking part in the Caradon Youth Games on Thursday.
- 8. Please be aware that there are Art exams this Wednesday and Friday and ask students to observe the exam zone and quiet notices around art.
- 9. Parents and carers of Year 8 and 9 student will receive information this week about the upcoming CLEAR (Children Linked with and Experiencing Abusive Relationships) workshops that will begin on 11 May. They will be an information event on Thursday 30 April for parents and

- carers at 5pm. New staff who have joined recently will be required to attend at 3.30pm. Please see Mrs Casson for further information.
- 10. Good luck to Mr Deacon who is running in the London Marathon on Sunday. Well done also to Miss Wood who ran in the Plymouth Half Marathon on Sunday.
- 11. Thank you to Mr Upton for supporting the Dance department recently and we wish him luck when he leaves to work abroad on Friday.

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 20 April

Mrs Rowe, Mr George and students off site, Alexander McQueen Show, Victoria & Albert Museum, London

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
9.30am	Mrs Jenkins meeting DC Johnson
10.05am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2
10.05am	Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (New Technology)
10.45am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Entwistle
11.25am	Mr Damerell meeting Mr Green
2.10pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell
3.30pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Dr Evans, Chair of Governors
3.30pm	Leaders of Learning, Years, meeting
	Agenda: PSHCE, Learner dispositions, Behaviour Policy, Student progress update
4.30pm	Governing Body Curriculum committee meeting, Library

Tuesday 21 April

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall
	Mrs Gavin meeting students with access arrangements in library
	10 PEN mentoring
9.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk
9.15am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson and Mrs J Jones, COM2
10.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green
11.25am	Mrs Jackman meeting Mrs Reynolds, Teaching and Learning
2.00pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, off site

Wednesday 22 April

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Mrs Palmer meeting Teaching Assistants, Literacy in the Classroom, Library
P1-P5	GCSE Art exam
9.05am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer, SLT link meeting (English)
10.05am	Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)
10.30-12.30pm	Mrs Hallworth teaching French at Trenode Primary School
10.30am	Mrs Casson and Mrs Bailey meeting Mr Willmott, Autism Champion update
12.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin
1.30pm	Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson
1.30pm	Teach Meet, 111

Thursday 23 April

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall

10 TRE mentoring

9.00am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, COM2

9.30-10.30am Mrs Woodman meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson

10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2

10.35am Miss Wood meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer11.25am Mr Riley meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer

12.25pm Caradon Youth Games, students accompanied by Miss Curtis and Mr Minnette, Mr

Davie and Mrs Chapman, Callington Community College

1.30pm Lead Learners meeting, 111

1.30pm Transition meeting, Mrs Casson, Pelynt Primary School

4.00-7.00pm Year 7 Parents'/Carers' evening, Main Hall

Friday 24 April

Interviews for Teacher of Maths

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

8.50am Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library

P1-P5 GCSE Art exam

1.45-2.50pm Year 4 pupils from Looe Primary School on site for Dance Project led by Year 10 Arts

Award students

1.30-2.00pm Raiders Dance Team rehearsal, Dance Studio

Notices

GCSE Drama notice

Times when students can book a rehearsal in the Drama Studio:

Break time – Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday

Lunch time – Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday

3.15-4.15pm – Monday

Year 11/10 revision techniques and relaxed alertness workshop

Workshop for GCSE students (any subjects)

Every Monday, 3.20-4.30pm with Mr Pilling, room 202

Please bring examples of work you want to revise with you

Weekly GCSE Revision Classes

Subject	Day	Time	Room	Teacher
Science (Triple) 10.1	Monday	3.20-4.20pm	Lab 2	Mr Matthews
Science (Core)	Monday	3.20-4.20pm	Lab 1	Mrs Harwood

Maths	Monday to Friday	Lunch	007	Mrs Diggins
Year 11 IMCT	Monday	3.20-4.30pm	DT8	Mr George
Year 11 IMCT	Tuesday	3.20-4.30pm	DT8	Mr George
History intervention	Tuesday, Wednesday	1.30-2.00pm	206	Mr Kevern
	and Thursday			
Year 11 English Set 2	Tuesday or Thursday	3.20pm	121	Mrs Palmer
and 4	(please check)			
Year 11 IMCT	Wednesday	3.20-4.30pm	DT8	Mr George
Additional science	Wednesday	3.20pm	Lab 2	Mr Matthews
support & Triple				
Masterclass				
GCSE PE	Thursday	3.30-4.30pm		Miss Curtis
Year 10 Set 3 and Year	Thursday	3.20pm	121	Mrs Palmer
11 English				
Maths	Thursday	3.10pm	007	Mrs Diggins
Year 10 English	Thursday	3.10pm	112	Mrs Owen
Year 11 Set 2 maths.	Friday	3.30-4.30pm	009	Miss Haddleton
Higher and				
Foundation				
French	Friday	3.15-4.15pm	117	Mrs Hallworth

Week commencing 20 April - detentions issued on				
Monday 20 April will be done on Wednesday 22 April				
Tuesday 21 April	will be done on	Thursday 23 April		
Wednesday 22 April	will be done on	Friday 24 April		
Thursday 23 April	will be done on	Monday 27 April		
Friday 24 April	will be done on	Tuesday 28 April		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 April 2015			
Date Teacher TA			
Monday 20 April	Miss Curtis	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 21 April	Mr Gallihawk	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 22 April	Mr Pilling	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 23 April	Mrs Davies-Geach	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 24 April	Mr Riley	Mrs Plane	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 27 April 2015			
Date	TA		
Monday 27 April	Mrs Odle	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 28 April	Mr Holland	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 29 April	Mrs Kevern	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 30 April	Mr Birch	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 1 May	Mrs Harwood	Mrs Plane	

Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
ivioriday	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Girls' football	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	*New members from all years very welcome	1.50-2.00pm	Diama
	Boys' choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Netball	3.30pm	PE PE
		•	PE
Tuesday	Rugby Astro time for Year 10	3.15pm	
Tuesday		Lunchtime	Astro
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Arts Forum meeting	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Basketball (KS3)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Rock Band Club	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Chamber Ensemble	11.05-11.25am	Music
	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Year 7 and 8 football	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball	3.15pm	PE
	Football Club	3.15pm	PE
	Running/fitness club	3.15pm	PE
	Simple Science Club (every other week)	3.15-4.15pm	Lab 5
Thursday	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9	Lunchtime	Music
	Dodgeball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Hockey club	3.15pm	PE
	Girls' rugby	3.15pm	PE
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music

Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Basketball (KS4)	Lunchtime	PE
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	Year 10 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Net Sports	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
-	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	PE
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall